on July 27, 2022, as Item No. 78 and modified on May 13, 2024 in the following manner:

Change only Page 1 lines 15 through 16 of the ORIGINAL LOAN AGREEMENT to read as follows:

"...State, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement, the principal sum of Four Million,

Six Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($4,626,000) (Principal Sum)...";

And, change only Page 1 line 20 through 22 of the ORIGINAL LOAN AGREEMENT to read as

follows:

"...the loan upon the initial repayment as follows: A portion of the principal sum, not to

exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($250,000) or 50% of the total of
Disbursements, up to Five Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($500,000), whichever is
less, relating to eligible...";

And, change only Page 1 line 25 of the ORIGINAL LOAN AGREEMENT to read as follows:

"...amount of 10% of the remaining Disbursements. The total amount of principal forgiveness

applied...";

And, change only Page 2 line 1 through 2 of the ORIGINAL LOAN AGREEMENT to read as follows:

"...to the loan will not exceed Six Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand, Six Hundred and 00/100

Dollars ($662,600). In addition to the principal sum, the Loan Recipient agrees to pay the

And, change only Page 3, line 8 of the ORIGINAL LOAN AGREEMENT to read as follows:

"...date is hereby determined to be May 2, 2027; however, should the project experience

an...